Raleigh Invitational Horse Show

RALEIGH INVITATIONAL HORSE SHOW

4601 Trinity Road

Raleigh, North Carolina 27607
INDOOR ARENA

APRIL 11 -13, 2019

AFFILIATED WITH:

Carolina Summer Circuit
American Saddlebred Horse Association
American Saddlebred Assoc. of the Carolinas
American Saddlebred Association of Virginia

Judge - John Whalen

Entry Closing Date without penalty March 25, 2019

www.Raleighlnvitational.com



by HILTON

Hampton Inn & Suites Raleigh/Cary

Raleigh Invitational Horse Show

Hotel is only 2 miles from the Hunt Horse Complex
and NC State Fairgrounds

Ask for the Hunt Horse Complex Rates

1 King Bed with Sleeper Sofa - $95.00 + Tax
2 Queen Beds - $95.00 + Tax
Upgraded Suites - $124.00 + Tax

e All rooms equipped with a Refrigerator and
Microwave

e High Speed Wireless Internet

e Complimentary On the House Breakfast Buffet
Served Daily from 6 am -10 am

e (Coin Operated Laundry Facility

e QOutdoor Salt Water Swimming Pool
Surrounded by Lush Landscaping

e Two Gas Barbecue Grills

e Pet Friendly with no extra deposit required

o Pet Exercise Area

111 Hampton Woods Lane
Raleigh, NC 27607
919.233.1798
www.carysuites.hamptoninn.com



RAMADA

1520 Blue Ridge Rd. Raleigh NC 27607
Phone: 919.832.4100 fax: 919.828.1796
www.ramadaraleigh.com

Raleigh Invitational Horse Show
$79.00 plus tax per night King or Double Queen*

The Ramada is centrally located near the intersection of Wade Avenue and Blue Ridge Road, making major
businesses and
attractions just moments away.

The RBC Center, State Fairgrounds & Hunter Horse Complex, Carter Finley Stadium, NC Museum of
Art, NC State Veterinary School and NCSU are less
than a minutes’ drive.

If you are in the mood to shop, Crabtree Valley Mall offers a huge selection of choices from over 220 stores and is less
than five
miles away. Also, minutes away are Cameron Village and Briar Creek Shops.

You’re someone special at RAMADA

109 Rooms w/ New Bedding
12 Junior Suites
Wireless Internet (All Areas)
24 Hour Business Center
Hot Breakfast Buffet included with room
Full Service Restaurant & Lounge
Room Service
Outdoor Pool and Courtyard
1680 Sq Ft. Ballroom
Exercise Room
Guest Washer & Dryer

Pet Friendly Rooms Available by Request $25 pet fee(one time)/stay
*All specials and rates are based on availability. Horse Show rate does not
include local taxes. May not be combined with any other group offer or
promotional rate.


http://www.ramadaraleigh.com/

CARY IS WAITING FOR
YOU AT THE BEST PRICE!

4 miles to NC State Fairgrounds
Free Hot Breakfast Buffet

Business Center
Free Wi-Fi
24 hr Gym Facilities
Pet Friendly

On-site Guest Laundry

We are inviting you to stay with us at The Best
Western Plus Cary. It would be a pleasure to
accommodate you. All Our Rooms have a 40
inch LG LCD TV, premium channels, in-room
internet, all Our Suites have a separate living
room area with a 40-inch LG LCD TV, alongside
a Full Kitchen. Come and Experience the BEST
Complimentary Hot Breakfast Buffet & Yo
gurt Station included in your stay each day. All
this provided by Our Exceptional Customer
Service within Cary, NC.

From

Lodging for single/double room/ occu-
S 7 4 pancy. Check-in is after 3pm, Check-out is
12 noon. Limited availability.
Standard Suites
To make a Reservation call: (919) 481-1200

1722 Walnut St. Cary, NC 27511




10™ Annual RALEIGH INVITATIONAL HORSE SHOW
CAROLINA SUMMER CIRCUIT QUALIFYING HORSE SHOW
April 11 -13, 2019

Affiliated with the Carolina Summer Circuit, American Saddlebred Association, American
Saddlebred Association of the Carolinas and American Saddlebred Association of Virginia

JUAGE. e teiniiiiniiiieiniieiieietarnretennnteeransesonsasessssssnsaseniasssssssnnes John Whalen, Middleboro, MA
RINGIMASIET . . euiiuiuieiiiniainietiiietnracstersecnsessssessssssssssesssssiiissssssssssases Bud Tolley, Princeton, WV
ANNOUNCEN & IMUSIC.ueuuenineieieenenrnrmmnesoscacnsasossasnsesosnsesasiasesesasamians Travis Olinger, Athens, TN
i g g N Wayne Murray, Zebulon, NC
PaddocK....cuveniiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiir e ae Elizabeth Holmes, Mebane, NC
O T T (TS) 11 o Josie Gonzales, Zebulon, NC
Photographer..........ccccvevviiniienninnns 815-243-5989.....ccc00iininenns Jonathan McCarthy, Rockford, IL
AWATAS. e ieiiniitiiiiieiiniiieiietitieettatsetssssstsnssessiiissesssnssnsssnses Casey M. Armstrong, Enfield, NC
Veterinarian on Call......cccvveeennnenn. 919-365-6044........cceevueeeinennnnnn. Neuse River Equine Hospital
Stable ManNAQEr.....ccivuiiieiieiiiieteiinteacersntencessnsessssnssssnsassessnsnssnssenns Steve Wilson, Zebulon, NC
ENtry SECIEtarieS. e cueeeerieraeeeranienreasesensensessnsossssnssnsessnsassescnns Elizabeth Holmes, Mebane, NC
Sheri Bridges, Raleigh, NC
SNOW SECIELANY . .iuieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiriiiiitininiiirasasasesetnisenns Barbara Lewis, Clayton, NC
Show Manager......cceeeeeeeecnrerennniess 919-365-5149...ccuieierinenienenncnninns Joyce Wilson, Zebulon, NC
Joyce Wilson, Show Manager Horse Show Office: 919-839-4702
7934 Old Bunch Road Beginning 10 am, Monday April 8th

Zebulon, NC 27597
Email JSHOWBIZZ@AOL.COM
919-365-5149

VIEW RESULTS & THESE SHOWS AT:

WWW.RALEIGHSPRINGPREMIER.COM
WWW.RALEIGHINVITATIONAL.COM
WWW.ASHEVILLESPRINGINVITATIONAL.COM
WWW.ASHEVILLEINVITATIONAL.COM
WWW.NCSTATEFAIRSADDLEBREDSHOW.COM



mailto:JSHOWBIZZ@AOL.COM
http://www.raleighspringpremier.com/
http://www.raleighinvitational.com/
http://www.ashevillespringinvitational.com/
http://www.ashevilleinvitational.com/
http://www.ncstatefairsaddlebredshow.com/

PRE BEDDING OF STALLS AVAILABLE @ $14.00 PER STALL
Call Joyce Wilson to make arrangements for which stalls you want bedded.

RULES & REGULATIONS

NEW FOR 2019

Credit Cards will now be accepted at all Horse Show Management Services LLC
shows. Raleigh Invitational is included. Online entries must be made with a credit
card however the card will not be charged until you are checking out. At that time
you may decide if you want to pay with the credit card, by check, by cash or even
with multiple credit cards.

ALL checks payable to HORSE SHOW MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Cash Onlynay be required if you have previously given a-snegotiable check.

Horse Show Office beginning, Monday at 10:00 am on April 8th Phone: 919-839-
4702.

CHAMPIONSHIPS WILL NOT BE STRIPPED. THIS INCLUDES, ALL
CHAMPIONSHIPS IN THE HORSE SHOW INCLUDING MORGANS.

MORGAN CLASSIC PLEASURE MAY CROSS ENTER. No Obstacles.

Please support the Hotels in our prize list as they support our show. The
HAMPTON INN, Cary is our HORSE SHOW HEADQUARTERS located just
three miles from the arena. Be sure to mention the horse show when calling for
reservations. The Hampton, Ramada and Best Western are all Pet Friendly.

ENTRIES close March 25, 2019. Entries postmarked later than this date will be
charged a nonrefundable $35.00 per horse late fee. Open check policy will be in
effect.

ALL HORSES coming into North Carolina from other States and North Carolina
stabled horses must be accompanied by a current Negative Coggins Certificate
(EI1A) within twelve months. A copy must be left on file in the show office and must
be displayed on the front of the stall. There will be a $1 charge if the office has to
make a copy.

SHOW OFFICE will close one hour prior to the scheduled start of each session. All
classes entered after one hour before this will be charged a session late entry fee of
$15 per class. Classes scratched within this period will not be refunded.




STALLS will be available on Tuesday, April 9" at 10:00am. Early arrivals MUST
be pre-approved through show manager, 919-365-5149 or email:
jshowbizz@aol.com. A $30 per stall/per day fee will apply. NON STABLED
HORSES must pay a $45 per horse grounds fee.

YOUR STALLS CAN BE PRE-BEDDED at $14.00 per stall. Call to arrange which
stalls you want to bed. Indicate your wish for pre-bedding on the entry blank.

PRIZE MONEY will be paid by check within 30 days and becomes non-negotiable
after 60 days.

ALL ACCOUNTS must be settled before the last class of the horse show. The show
office will not be open on Sunday. Management reserves the right to fill in any open
checks left at that time for the amount due. If no balance, the check will be voided.
ANY EXHIBITOR THAT HAS NOT NOTIFIED MANAGEMENT OF
CORRECTIONS NEEDED TO ACCOUNT RELINQUISHES ALL RIGHTSTO
CHANGE AFTER 30 DAYS FOLLOWING THE CLOSE OF THE HORSE
SHOW.

NEW POLICY A $50 return check fee or 10% of the face value of the returned check
will be assessed if a check is non-negotiable for any reason. Upon notification or attempt
to notify, exhibitors will have five days to make full payment including penalty in
certified funds, cashier’s check or money order. Sanctioning organizations will be
notified if exhibitors fail to pay in full within five days. A monthly service fee equal to
18% per annum will begin accruing after 30 days.

Cash Only may be required if you have previously given a non-negotiable check.

ADDED/MOVED/CHANGED CLASSES will require a $300 sponsorship per class.

SHAVINGS $8.50 per bag. Pre-orders for shavings will be at your stall when you
arrive. Initial bedding will not be provided. Bedding may only be hauled in on your
own personal vehicle, no vendors.

GOLF CARTS, SCOOTERS, etc - Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license
which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside
will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind including, but not
limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles on the
competition grounds of licensed competitions.

REFUNDS requested before the closing date of entries will be made in full less a $15
scratch horse fee and the non-refundable office fee of $30. Refunds requested after
the closing date must be accompanied by a veterinarian certificate and must be
received before the end of the show. Stalls will not be refunded after April 4™.

The Show shall be under absolute control of the Management. The manager’s
decision is final and may not be protested. Only qualified persons shall be allowed



in the ring during judging. Exhibitors are notified that any act of discourtesy or
disobedience to the judge or officials on the part of the trainer, owner, rider or
groom will disqualify horse or rider and the owner shall forfeit his entry fees and
other fees.

WAIVER of important legal rights. Read it carefully before signing the entry blank
| AGREE NEITHER THE RALEIGH INVITATIONAL, THE NC STATE FAIR, THE STATE OF
NORTH CAROLINA, NOR THE MANAGEMENT, NOR THE OFFICIALS OF THE SHOW
WILL BE RESPONIBLE FOR ANY ACCIDENT, DAMAGE, LOSS OR INJURY TO MOUNT,
OWNER, RIDER OR OTHER PERSONS OR PROPERTY. IT WILL BE THE CONDITION OF
ENTRY THAT EACH EXHIBITOR SHALL HOLD THE HORSE SHOW AND ITS
MANAGEMENT BLAMELESS FOR ANY LOSS OR ACCIDENT TO ANY ANIMAL PERSON
OR PROPERTY THAT MAY OCCUR FOM SICKNESS, FIRE AND OTHERWISE AT THIS
SHOW, UNDER NORTH CAROLINA LAW, AN EQUINE ACTIVITY SPONSOR OR EQUINE
PROFESSIONAL IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A
PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE ACTIVITIES RESULTING EXCLUSIVELY FROM THE
INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE ACTIVITIES. CHAPTER 99E OF THE NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL STATUES.

PREMIUM SCHEDULE

Premiums 1% 2 3" 4 5t 6"
$ 0 R R R R R R
$100 $30 $25 $20 $15 $10 R
$200 $50 $40 $35 $30 $25 $20
$300 $90 $70 $50 $40 $30 $20

6 Ribbons all classes. Prize money & Ribbons in Championships. No prize money
in equitation.

CAMPER: $30/per Day/Night Available on a first come first serve basis. Camper
fees will be collected by the NC State Fair Security officers.




ONLINE ENTRIES

If you choose to enter through Horseshowsonline.com
you must follow this procedure. Credit cards will be
required to enter online but charges will not be posted
to your account until check out time at the show. At
that time you may elect to pay by check instead if you
prefer or you may use more than one credit card.

1.

2.

Make your entry online.

Do not attempt to correct your entry online once it
has been submitted. Corrections will have to be
done through the mail or at the horse show.

. Even though you have made your entries online

you are still required to follow normal entry rules
ie: Copies of registration papers, coggins,
membership copies, measurement card copies, etc.
and payment should be mailed by entry closing
date.

Post entry fees will apply if payment is not postal
marked by closing date.

. Credit card will be accepted.

If mailing check, make it payable to Horse Show
Management Services LLC



THE Gour cant G

www.GolfCartGuync.com Rent ahead

online to save the $100 delivery fee
and to make sure your cart is available
for the duration of the show. Can not
guarantee availability if not ordered
online. For more information call 919-
465-3227.


http://www.golfcartguync.com/

2019 RALEIGH INVITATIONAL TENTATIVE TIME SCHEDULE

Thursday Morning 10:00 am - April 11, 2019
ASB Three Gaited Park - Open
Hackney Pony - Open
ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure - Adult
ASB Three Gaited - Open
Morgan Pleasure Driving Open
Open English Pleasure-Saddle & Hunter Seat - W/T All Ages
Pleasure Pony Driving
ASB Country Pleasure Driving
ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure-Novice Rider
10 Morgan Park Horse in Harness STAKE
11 Open Pleasure Driving
12 ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Open
13 Roadster Pony - Open
14 Open English Pleasure Saddle Seat WTC All Ages Any Breed
15 ASB Three Gaited Country Western Pleasure
16 Morgan English Pleasure - Open
17 ASB Show Pleasure Driving - Open

OCoo~No ok, wWN PR

Thursday Evening 6:00 pm - April 11, 2019

18 ASB Fine Harness - Open
19 Saddle & Bridle’s Hunter Seat Classic
20 Roadster Horse - Open
21 Adult Equitation
22 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving - Amateur/Junior Exhibitor
23 ASB Five Gaited — Junior or Novice Horse
24 Saddle Seat Equitation 10 & Under Walk Trot
25 Roadster Pony - Amateur
26 ASB Three Gaited - Amateur
27 Pleasure-Walk/Trot - 12 & Under
28 ASB Park Pleasure Driving
29 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure — Adult
30 Saddle & Bridle ASB Pleasure Medallion
31 Hackney Show Pleasure Driving
32 Roadster Horse To Bike - Amateur
33 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle - Amateur/Junior Exhibitor
34 Harness Pony - Open
35 ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure - Amateur
36 ASB Five Gaited - Amateur
36.1 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure — 17 & Under
37 Morgan English Pleasure — Amateur/Junior Exhibitor
38 Roadster Pony Under Saddle - 54" & Under
39 ASB Five Gaited - Open
Friday Morning 10:00 am - April 12, 2019
40 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure — Adult
41 Hackney Show Pleasure Driving Limit Pony
42 ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure - 17 & Under

43 Roadster Pony — Junior Exhibitor to Drive



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65
66
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90
91

Open Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Three Gaited Park — Junior or Novice Horse

Morgan Park Saddle STAKE

Open English Pleasure Saddle Seat WTC All Ages - CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure - 17 & Under

ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Junior or Novice Horse

ASB Country Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP

Roadster Horse Under Saddle - Amateur

Open English Pleasure-Saddle & Hunt Seats - W/T All Ages CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure-Novice Rider-CHAMPIONSHIP
Saddle & Bridle's ASB Shatner Western Pleasure

ASB Show Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Five Gaited - 17 & Under

Pleasure - Walk Trot - 12 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP

English Pleasure Pony — WTC

Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Amateur/Junior Exhibitor CHAMPIONSHIP
Roadster Horse Under Saddle

Friday Evening 6:00 pm - April 12, 2019
Saddle Seat Equitation - 17 & Under
Pleasure Pony Driving CHAMPIONSHIP
Speed Racking Horse
ASB Fine Harness CHAMPIONSHIP
Adult Equitation CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Park Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Three Gaited - 17 & Under
Saddle Seat Equitation - 10 & Under Walk/Trot CHAMPIONSHIP
Trail Racking Horse
Morgan English Pleasure — Amateur/Junior Exhibitor CHAMPIONSHIP
Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle - Amateur/Junior Exhibitor CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Three Gaited Hunter Country Pleasure All Ages
Harness Pony CHAMPIONSHIP
Country Pleasure Racking Horse
ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure - 17 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
Pleasure Equitation 17 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
Hackney Show Pleasure Pony Driving - CHAMPIONSHIP
Roadster Pony Under Saddle CHAMPIONSHIP
Ultimate Racking Horse
ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure - Amateur CHAMPIONSHIP
Roadster Pony - Amateur CHAMPIONSHIP
Hackney Pony CHAMPIONSHIP
Local Pleasure Horse
ASB Three Gaited Park - Amateur

Saturday Morning 9:00am  April 13, 2019
Academy Showmanship Driving
Academy Reinsmanship Driving
Show Rider Equitation WTC
Elite Academy Equitation WTC
Academy Equitation Adult WTC
Academy Equitation 14-17 WTC



92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Academy Equitation 11-13 WTC

Academy Equitation 10 & Under WTC
Show Rider Showmanship WTC

Elite Academy Showmanship WTC
Academy Showmanship Adult WTC
Academy Showmanship 14-17 WTC
Academy Showmanship 11-13 WTC
Academy Showmanship 10 & Under WTC
Show Rider & Elite WTC CHAMPIONSHIP
Academy WTC CHAMPIONSHIP

Show Rider & Elite Equitation W/T
Academy Equitation Adult WT

Academy Equitation 14-17 WT

Academy Equitation 11-13 WT

Show Rider & Elite Showmanship W/T
Academy Showmanship Adult WT
Academy Showmanship 14-17 WT
Academy Showmanship 11-13 WT

Show Rider & Elite WT CHAMPIONSHIP
Academy Equitation 9 & 10 WT

Academy Equitation 7 & 8 WT

Academy Equitation 6 & Under WT
Academy Showmanship 9 & 10 WT
Academy Showmanship 7 & 8 WT
Academy Showmanship 6 & under WT
Academy WT CHAMPIONSHIP

Academy Equitation 8 & Under On A Lead W/T
Academy Showmanship 8 & Under on A Lead W/T

Saturday Evening 6:00 pm April 13, 2019
Saddle Seat Equitation - 17 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Park Pleasure Junior or Novice Horse CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Adult CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Five Gaited - 17 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP
Hackney Show Pleasure Driving Limit Pony CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure - 17 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
Roadster Horse Under Saddle CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Three Gaited Hunter Country Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP
Morgan Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Three Gaited - Amateur CHAMPIONSHIP
Roadster Pony CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure 17 & UNDER CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Three Gaited Park - Amateur CHAMPIONSHIP
Local Pleasure Horse CHAMPIONSHIP
Roadster Pony - Juvenile CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Three Gaited 17 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
Roadster Horse To Bike Amateur CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Three Gaited Park CHAMPIONSHIP
English Pleasure Pony WTC CHAMPIONSHIP



141
142
143
144
145
146
147

ASB Five Gaited - Amateur CHAMPIONSHIP

Morgan English Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Three Gaited CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Three Gaited Country Western Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Adult CHAMPIONSHIP
Roadster Horse CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Five Gaited CHAMPIONSHIP

Thank you for choosing to show with us.

View results at www.Raleighinvitational.com

HORSE COMPLEX INFORAITION

PHYSICAL ADDRESSOR GPS&
For Fed Ex, UPS etc deliveries:

4601 Trinity Road, Raleigh, NC 27607

Be sure to list the name of the show and
the person.


http://www.raleighinvitational.com/

***The Carolina Summer Circuit Championships will
again be held at the NC State Fair Horse Show in 2019***

* el State Fair Horse g,
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g ﬁuestions/lnformation: Call/email Joyce Wilson, Maﬁag T
919-365-5149 « jshowbizz@aol.com

Please direct all Summer Circuit questions to
Joyce Wilson.



PRE BEDDING OF STALLS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT $14 PER STALL.

STALLS WILL BE READY WHEN YOU ARRIVE. CALL JOYCE WILSON TO
ARRANGE. 919-365-5149 BE SURE TO INCLUDE ON YOUR ENTRY BLANK.

AMERICAN SADDLEBRED DIVISION

Five Gaited Section

23 ASB Five Gaited — Junior or Novice Horse
Thursday Evenig Entry Fee 80
36 ASB Five Gaited - Amateur
Thursday Evenig Entry Fee 80
39 ASB Five Gaited - Open
Thursday Evenig Entry Fee 80
56 ASB Five Gaited - 17 & Under
Friday Morning Entry Fee 80
123 $100 ASB Five Gaited - 17 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evenig Entry Fee $8 Qualify 23,36,39
141 $200 ASB Five Gaited - Amateur CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evenig Entry Fee 80 Qualify 23,36,39,56
147 $300 ASB Five Gaited CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee $0 Qualify any classhis section
Three Gaited Section
4 ASB Three Gaited - Open
Thursday Morning Entry FE9 $
26 ASB Three Gaited - Amateur
Thursday Evening Entry Fee 80
68 ASB Three Gaited - 17 & Under
Friday Evening Entry Fee $25
131 $200 ASB Three Gaited - Amateur CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturdhy Evening Entry Fee 80 Qualify 26, 68
137 $100 ASB Three Gaited 17 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee $3 Qualify 26, 68
143 $300 ASB Three Gaited CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee $0 Qualify any class this section
Fine Harness Section
18 ASB Fine Harness - Open
Thursday Evening Entry Fee 80

64 $100 ASB Fine Harness CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee $3 Qualify 18



Five Gaited Show Pleasure Section

29 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure — Adult
Thursday Evening Entry Fee 80
36.1 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure — 17 &
Thursday Evening Entry Fee 80
76 $100 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure - 17 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee $8 Qualify 36.1
124 $100 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee $30 Qualify any class this section
Three Gaited Show Pleasure Section
9 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure-Novice Rider
Thursday Morning Entry Fee 80
40 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure - Adult
Friday Morning Entry Fee 80
48 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure - 17 & Under
Friday Morning Entry Fee 80
53 $100 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure - Novice Rider CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Morning Entry Fee $3 Qualify9,40,48
133 $100 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure 17 & UNDER CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee$35 9, 48
145 $200 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Adult CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee €0 Qualify 9, 40
Show Pleasure Driving Section
17 ASB Show Pleasure Driving - Open
Thursday Morning Entry Fee 80
55 $100 ASB Show Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Morning Entry Fee $8 Qualify 17
Country Pleasure Section
19 Saddle & Bridle’s Hunter Seat Classic
ThursdayEvening Entry Fee 80
73 ASB Three Gaited Hunter Country Pleasure All Ages
Friday Evening Entry Fee 80
128 $200 ASB Three Gaited Hunter Country Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee 80 Qualify 19, 73
3 ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure — Adult
Thursday Morning Entry Fee 80
42 ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure - 17 & Under
Friday Morning Entry Fee 80
122 $200 ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Adult CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee 80 Qualify 3

126 $100 ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure - 17 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee $8 Qualify 42



15 ASB Three Gaited Country Western Pleasure

Thursday Morning Entry Fee 80

54 Saddle & Bridle's ASB Shatner Western Pleasure
Friday Morning Entry Fee 80

144 $200 ASB Three Gaited Country Western Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee 80 Qualify 15, 54

Country Pleasure Driving Section

8 ASB Country Pleasure Driving
Thursday Morning Entry Fee 80
50 $100 ASB Country Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Morning Entry Fee $3 Qualify 8

Three Gaited Park Section

1 ASB Three Gaited Park - Open
Thursday Moring Entry Fee 80
45 ASB Three Gaited Park — Junior or Novice Horse
Friday Morning Entry Fee $30
85 ASB Three Gaited Park - Amateur
Friday Evening Entry Fee 80
134 $200 ASB Three Gaited Park - Amateur CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee €0 Qualify 85
139 $300 ASB Three Gaited Park CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee $0 Qualify any class this section

Three Gaited Park Pleasure Section

12 ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Open
ThursdayMorning Entry Fee 80
28 ASB Park Pleasure Driving
Thursday Evening Entry Fee $30
35 ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure - Amateur
ThursdayEvening Entry Fee 80
49 ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure — Junior or Novice Horse
Friday Morning Entry Fee 80
66 $100 ASB Park Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee $35
81 $200 ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure - Amateur CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee 80 Qualify 35,49
121 $100 ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure - Junior/Novice Horse CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee $3 Qualify 49

130 $300 ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee $0 Qualify any class this section



ROAD HORSE DIVISION

20 Roadster Horse To Bike- Open
Thursday Evening Entry Fee$30
32 Roadster Horse To Bike — Amateur
Thursday Evening g ritee B0
51 Roadster Horse Under Saddle — Amateur
Friday Morning Entry Fee 80
60 Roadster Horse Under Saddle - Open
Friday Morning Entry Fee$30
127 $200 Roadster Horse Under Saddle CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee 80 Qualify 60
138 $200 Roadster Horse To Bike — Amateur CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fé@ $Qualify 51
146 $300 Roadster Horse Open CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee $0 Qualify Any bike class

ROAD PONY DIVISION

13 Roadster Pony - Open

Thursday Morning Entry Fee 80
25 Roadster Pony - Amateur

Thursday Evening Entry Fee 80
38 Roadster Pony Under Saddle - 54" & Under

Thursday Evening Entry Fee 80
43 Roadster Pony — Junior Exhibitor to Drive

Friday Morning Entry Fee 80
79 $100 Roadster Pony Under Saddle CHAMPIONSHIP

Friday Evening Entry Fee 85 Qualify 38
82 $200 Roadster Pony - Amateur CHAMPIONSHIP

Friday Evening Entry Fee 80 Qualify 5
132 $300 Roadster Pony CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday Evening Entry Fee $0 Qualify 13, 25
136 $100 Roadster Pony - Juvenile CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday Evening Entry Fee $8 Qualify 43

HACKNEY PONY DIVISION

2 Hackney Pony - Open

Thursday Morning Entry Fee 80
31 Hackney Show Pleasure Driving

Thursday Evening Entry Fee 80
41 Hackney Show Pleasure Driving Limit Pony

Friday Morning Entry Fee $30



78 $200 Hackney Show Pleasure Pony Driving - CHAMPIONSHIP

Friday Evening Entry Fee $10 Qualify 31
83 $200 Hackney Pony CHAMPIONSHIP

Friday Evening Entry Fee 80 Qualify 2
125 $100 Hackney Show Pleasure Driving Limit Pony CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday Evening Entry Fee $35 Qualify 41

HACKNEY-HARNESS PONY DIVISION

34 Harness Pony — Open
Thursday Evening Entry Fee 80
74 $200 Harness Pony CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee 40 Qualify &4

SADDLE PONY DIVISION

Classes will be added only by request & will require the $300 add/move fee to put in the
schedule

MORGAN DIVISION

English Pleasure Section

16 Morgan English Pleasure - Open
Thursday Morning Entry Fee 80
37 Morgan English Pleasure — Amateur/Junior Exhibitor
Thursday Evening Entry Fee 80
71 $200 Morgan English Pleasure — Amateur/Junior Exhibitor CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee 80 Qualify 37
142 $300 Morgan English Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee $0 Qualify any class this section
Classic Pleasure Section — May Cross Enter — No Obstacles
22 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving - Amateur/Junior Exhibitor
Thursday Evening Entry Fee 80
33 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle - Amateur/Junior Exhibitor
Thursday Evening Entry Fee 80
59 $200 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Amateur/Junior Exhibitor CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Morning Entry Fee €0 Qualify 22

72 $200 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle - Amateur/Junior Exhibitor CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee 80 Qualify 33



Western Pleasure Section

Classes will be added only by request & Wiéquire the $300 add/move fee to put in the
schedule

Hunter Pleasure Section

Classes will be added only by request & will require the $300 add/move fee to put in the
schedule

Pleasure Driving Section

5 Morgan Pleasure Driving Open
Thursday Morning Entry Fee $30
129 $300 Morgan Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee $0 Qualify 56

Park Horse Section
10 $100 Morgan Park Horse in Harness STAKE

Thursday Maning Entry Fee $3
46 $100 Morgan Park Saddle STAKE
Friday Morning Entry Fee 85

SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION DIVISION

21 Adult Equitation
Thursday Evening Entry Fee$30
24 Saddle Seat Equitation 10 & Under Walk Trot
Thursday Evening Entry Fee 80
30 Saddle & Bridle ASB Pleasure Medallion
Thursday Evening Entry Fee 80
61 Saddle Seat Equitation - 17 & Under
Friday Evening Entry Fee 80
65 Adult Equitation CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee 85 Qualify 21
69 Saddle Seat Equitation - 10 & Under Walk/Trot CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee $3 Qualify 24
77 Pleasure Equitation 17 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee $3 Qualify 0
120 Saddle Seat Equitation - 17 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday Evening Entry Fee $8 Qualify 61



OPEN ENGLISH PLEASURE DIVISION

Open to Any Breed — Professionals, Amateurs & Junior Exhibitors
Open to Horses & Ponies, since this is Not a USEF show

6 Open English Pleasure-Saddle & Hunter Seat - W/T All Ages
Thursday Morning Entry Fee 80
11 Open Pleasure Driving
Thursday Morning Entry Fee 80
14 Open English Pleasure Saddle Seat WTC All Ages Any Breed
Thursday Morning Entry Fee 80
44 $100 Open Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Morning Entry Fee $3 Qualify 11
47 $200 Open English Pleasure Saddle Seat WTC All Ages — CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Morning Entry Fee 40 Qualify 14
52 $100 Open English Pleasure-Saddle & Hunt Seats-W/T All Ages CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Morning Entry Fee $38 Qualify 6
MISCELLANEOUS DIVISION open To Any Breed
7 Pleasure Pony Driving
Thursday morning Entry Fee $30
62 $100 Pleasure Pony Driving CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee$35
27 Pleasure-Walk/Trot - 12 & Under
Thursday Evening Entry Fee 80
57 $100 Pleasure - Walk Trot - 12 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Morning Entry Fee $8 Qualify 27
58 English Pleasure Pony — WTC
Friday Morning Entry Fee $30
140 $100 English Pleasure Pony WTC CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee $3 Qualify 58
63 Speed Racking Horse
Friday Evening Entry Fee 80
To be shown at a Flat Walk, Slow Rack and Fast Rack
70 Trail Racking Horse
Friday Evening Entry Fee 80
To be shown at a Flat Walk and Trail Rack
75 Country Pleasure Racking Horse
Friday Evening Entry Fee 80

To be shown at a Flat Walk and Pleasure Rack
80 $100 Ultimate Racking Horse
Friday Evening Entry Fee 85
To be shown at a Show Rack, Slow Rack and Fast Rack
84 Local Pleasure Horse
Open to all breeds. May be shown saddle seat or hunt seat
Friday Evening Entry Fee $30
To be shown at a Walk, Trot and Canter. May be asked to back.
135 $100 Local Pleasure Horse CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee $3Qualify 84
To be shown at a Walk, Trot and Canter. May be asked to back.



RALEIGH INVITATIONAL
HOSPITALITY

Join us for some fun filled Southern Hospitality

B Breakfast including coffee, juice, fruit, sausage
gravy biscuits, pastries and cereal each morning
beginning Thursday morning in the Barnmaster

building.

aThursday — Noon - Welcome Party — Hamburgers
& fixings, chips & tea in the Barnmaster building.

S /@ Time

@ Friday following the last class of the evening
session. Exhibitor Party — Barbeque Chicken on the
grill. Hosted by Raleigh Invitational — Upper
concourse, far end of arena.

& E’;Saturday from noon until they are gone. Hot Dogs
& fixings, chips, tea & lemonade in the Barn Master
building.

Saturday - Ice Cream Social — join us for a
delicious NC State University ice cream social near
show office during the evening performance.



ACADEMY DIVISION

NOTICE: ENTRIES THAT ARE NOT POSTMARKED OR ENTERED ONLINE BY CLOSING DATE.

CONSIDERED AS POST ENTRIES AND A POST ENTRY PENALTROMSRUIBERE
ASSESSED. NO EXCEPTIONS.

NEW FOR 2019ELITE ACADEM¥s been added. TraineddUSTrank their Elite riders and
It must be listed on the entry. EXAMPEE ane Doe “4” as the rider

Championships will split at 20 entries and will split in the paddock if entries warrant.
Academychangesmust be made by Friday 5pm to avoid &tlass fees.

ACADEMY ENTRIES ARE TO FOLLOW ALL OTHER ENTRY RULES. OPEN TO ALL BREEDS OF
HORSES. ACADEMY HORSES ARE EXEMPT FROM THE USEF DRUG FEE AND RIDERS/OWN
ARE EXEMPT FROM THE M@WBER/SHOW PASS FEES. It is imperative you list the age of

rders on the entry blank as well as the “rank

FOR A FULL LIST OF ASAC ACADEMY RULE®W® asacsaddlebred.com If additional
information is needed, contact Mary Orr, Academy Chagrpon.

Entry Fee: $25 / Championship $30 Ribbons: 6 places

SATURDAY MORNING 09:00 ARpril 13 2019

86 Academy Showmanship Driving

87 Academy Reinsmanship Driving

88 Show Rider Equitation WTC

89 Elite Academy Equitation WTC

90 Academy Equitation Adult WTC

91 Academy Equitation 14-17 WTC

92 Academy Equitation 11-13 WTC

93 Academy Equitation 10 & Under WTC
94 Show Rider Showmanship WTC

95 Elite Academy Showmanship WTC

96 Academy Showmanship Adult WTC
97 Academy Showmanship 14-17 WTC
98 Academy Showmanship 11-13 WTC
99 Academy Showmanship 10 & Under WTC

100 Show Rider & Elite WTC CHAMPIONSHIP
101 Academy WTC CHAMPIONSHIP

102 Show Rider & Elite Equitation W/T

103 Academy Equitation Adult WT

104 Academy Equitation 14-17 WT

105 Academy Equitation 11-13 WT


http://www.asacsaddlebred.com/

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

Show Rider & Elite Showmanship W/T
Academy Showmanship Adult WT

Academy Showmanship 14-17 WT

Academy Showmanship 11-13 WT

Show Rider & Elite WT CHAMPIONSHIP
Academy Equitation 9 & 10 WT

Academy Equitation 7 & 8 WT

Academy Equitation 6 & Under WT

Academy Showmanship 9 & 10 WT

Academy Showmanship 7 & 8 WT

Academy Showmanship 6 & under WT
Academy WT CHAMPIONSHIP

Academy Equitation 8 & Under On A Lead W/T
Academy Showmanship 8 & Under on A Lead W/T
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YOU ARE INVITED

Raleigh Spring Premier

March 20-23, 2019
www.RaleighSpringPremier.com

Raleigh Invitational
April 11 -13, 2019

www.Raleighlnvitational.com

Asheville SPRING Invitational
May 10z 11, 2019

www.AshevilleSpringlnvitational.com

Asheville SUMMER Invitational
July 19- 20, 2019

www.Ashevillelnvitational.com

North Carolina State Fair
Includes Carolina Summer Circuit Championships
October 16-19 , 2019

www.NCStateFairSaddlebredShow.com

Contact: Joyce Wilson, Manage919-365-5149 or emailSHOWBIZZ@AOL.COM



http://www.raleighspringpremier.com/
http://www.raleighinvitational.com/
http://www.ashevillespringinvitational.com/
http://www.ashevilleinvitational.com/
http://www.ncstatefairsaddlebredshow.com/
mailto:JSHOWBIZZ@AOL.COM

